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REPORT OF KURUKSHETRA’24 
(Annual Sports 2023-24) 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Vidya Pratisthan’s Kamalnayan Bajaj College of Engineering conducts the annual sports event named as 
KURUKSHETRA’24 every year in order to promote the sporting skills of all the students and enable them to learn 
leadership qualities, team spirit etc along-with the regular academic schedule. 

As the Sports Secretary of our college, I Rohit Bichkule started to arrange this KURUKSHETRA’24 during 
13/02/2024 to 18/02/2024 with innovative ideas and enthusiasm. So we arranged a meeting with all interested 
students and the staff representatives of all departments under the guidance of Mr. Santosh Jankar. Sport In-
charge, Dr. Anil Pail (Student Development officer) on 1st Jan. 2024. In this meeting we discussed about various 
sports events that could be conducted, their schedule & game-wise teacher & student coordinators. We planned 
more than 12 Sports events which are listed in following table along with their allotted coordinators. 
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List of Staff Sports Coordinator: 

SN Dept. Staff Coordinator Mobile No. Email 

1 CIVIL Mr. Ahiwale Dhiraj Dipak 9763401305 dhiraj.ahiwale@vpkbiet.org 

2 MECH Mr. Borate Hanumant Popat 9922822447 hanumant.borate@vpkbiet.org 

3 ELECT Mr. Shelar Sandeep Dattoba 9975045823 sandeep.shelar@vpkbiet.org 

4 E&TC 

Mr. Piske Rohit Shivaji 8055586408 rohit.piske@vpkbiet.org 

Mrs. Surwase Varsha Sunil 9423207383 varsha.surwase@vpkbiet.org 

5 COMP 

Mr. Dhage Shrikant Narhari 9860524242 shrikant.dhage@vpkbiet.org 

Ms. Trupti Bhandare 9860306200 trupti.bhandare@vpkbiet.org 

6 IT Mr. Bhagwat Keshav Sitaram 9960296353 keshav.bhagwat@vpkbiet.org 

7 AIDS Mr. Shendge Pradeep  9860624884 pradeep.shendge@vpkbiet.org 

8 First Year 

Mr. Bhagwat Vishal Bapurao 9096058379 vishal.bhagwat@vpkbiet.org 

Mr. Bhosale Deepak Sambhaji 9561940491 deepak.bhosale@vpkbiet.org 

  

So as per planned schedule for the event we started all the required procedures like taking all the permissions 
and arranging the ground for various sports events. We then invited all the staff and student coordinators for lot 
allotments of all the sports through fair means. Also, in this meeting all the rules and regulations were discussed, 
and doubts related to the same were cleared. 

All the student Coordinators listed below started executing the plans for their respective sports under the 
guidance of their respective sport Staff Co-ordinator. 
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List of Student Sports Representative: 

 

Branch Year Name 
Contact 

No. 
Email 

What sport  
do you play?: 

Computer  
Engineering 

SE Ashwini Masal 7620142077 ashwini.masal.comp.2022@vpkbiet.org Kho-Kho 

TE Vivek Vijapure 8999014749 vivek.vijapure.comp.2021@vpkbiet.org Basketball 

BE Nishant Kathavate 7057067567 nishant.khathavate.comp.2020@vpkbiet.org Football 

Electronics 
&  
Telecomm. 

SE Swapnil Jadhav  9767340456 swapniljadhav8826@gmail.com Basketball 

TE Aniket Shiral  9421023571 aniuketshiral@gmail.com Basketball 

BE 
Akash Tippanna 
Koli  

9309828277 koliakash0909@gmail.com Basketball 

Information  
Technology 

SE Pathak Mahesh 8432005999 mahesh.pathak.it.2022@vpkbiet.org Box Cricket  

TE Shingate Rajat  9767535293 
RAJATSHINGATE6@GMAIL.COM , 
rajat.shingate.it.2021@vpkbiet.org 

Cricket 

BE 
Bhapkar 
Jaydatta 

8007506892 JAYDATTA.BHAPKAR.IT.2020@VPKBIET.ORG Cricket 

Mechanical  
Engineering 

SE Jare Atharav 9307222172 
atharav.jare.mech.2020@vpkbiet.org 

Kabaddi, Cricket & 
Chess 

TE More Pooja 9021665474 
pooja.more.mech.2021@vpkbiet.org 

Badminton & 
Basketball 

BE Bhosale Omkar 8080196048 
omkar.bhosale.mech.2020@vpkbiet.org 

Cricket 

Civil  
Engineering 

SE 
Survase Ashwini 
Laxman  

8767147420 ashwini.survase.civil.2023@vpkbiet.org Kho-Kho 

TE 
Taware Vivek 
Vijay 

8686424206 vivek.taware.civil.2022@vpkbiet.org Badminton 

BE 
Jadhav Rohit 
Prakash 

9860429695 rohit.jadhav.civil.2021@vpkbiet.org Football 

Electrical 
Engineering 

SE 
Mr. Vivek 
Sachin Kolekar 

8237140310 Vivek.kolekar.elect.2022@vpkbiet.org  Kabaddi 

TE 
Mr. Akshay 
KrushnaTware 

7757968161 Akshay.taware.elect.2021@vpkbiet.org  Kabaddi 

BE 
Mr. Rohit Balaso 
Bichkule 

8600608138 rohit.bichkule.elect.2020@vpkbiet.org      Volleyball  

Artificial 
Intelligence 
& Data 
Science 

SE Sarthak Wayse 8446216800 sarthak.wayse.aids.2022@vpkbiet.org Kabbadi 

TE Atharv Kadam 9819793996 atharv.kadam.aids.2021@vpkbiet.org Cricket 
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BE Gaurav Jagtap 8308799238 gaurav.jagtap.aids.2021@vpkbiet.org Volleyball 

First Year 

FECIVIL Samarth Jankar 9146042040 samarth.jankar.civil.2023@vpkbiet.org 
Baseball, Relay, 

Cricket,  
Kho-kho 

FEMECH Sarthak Baravkar 7057170245 sarthak.baravkar.mech.2023@vpkbiet.org Volleyball 

FEELECT Shreyash More 8149202415 shreyash.more.elect.2023@vpkbiet.org Kho-kho 

FEE&TC Amit Jadhav 8459669944 amit.jadhav.entc.2023@vpkbiet.org Cricket 

FECOMP-A Amey Jadhav 7276290990 amey.jadhav.comp.2023@vpkbiet.org Volleyball 

FEIT Shreeram Pawar 7276522035 shreeram.pawar.it.2023@vpkbiet.org Football 

FEAIDS-B Rushi Nimbalkar 9096361643 rushi.nimbalkar.aids.2023@vpkbiet.org Kabaddi 
 

The entire event was scheduled from 13/02/2024 to 18/02/2024. The timing for the event was 4:45pm onwards 
after the college hours to 7 pm and at 6 am early in the morning till 8:45 am. 

Then the first part of Kurukshetra’24 was the inauguration. Inauguration was held on 13/02/2024 at 5 pm and it 
was done by the honourable Principal, Dr. R.S. Bhichkar in presence of all the Deans, HODs, staff members and 
the students. Inauguration was started by the valuable speeches of Honourable Principal, Dr. R.S. Bichkar, Dr. Anil 
Patil (Student Development officer), & Rohit Bichukale (Sports Secretary) 

Then we started first event CAMPUS RELAY inaugurated by Principal Sir 
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MIX RELAY (400x4) 
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All the league matches were completed in a very disciplined manner in presence of respected teacher and student 
coordinators. We completed all the matches up to 18/02/2024. So, in this year our KURUKSHETRA’24 was 
completed successfully with lots of enjoy and with new innovative ideas of our Sports In-charge Mr. S. Jankar, 
S.D.O Dr. Anil Patil, all teacher and student coordinators. So, I Rohit Bichkle the Sport Secretary of VPKBIET (2023-
24) is very thankful to all who supported us to make this event successful. 

Total Participant Students in Annual Sports:  1396 out of 2119 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Sports Secretary)        (Sports Department)  
  

 

 

 

Game 
No. of 

Players 
Total Team 
Participants 

Opportunity of 
Participation for 

Students  
Runner up Winner 

Cricket (Boys) 15 8 120 Civil IT 

Kho-Kho (Boys) 15 8 120 Electrical FE 

Kho-Kho  (Girls) 15 8 120 FE Computer 

Kabaddi (Boys) 12 8 96 Electrical IT 

Basketball (Boys) 12 8 96 Computer Electrical 

Basketball(Girls) 12 8 96 IT FE 

Volleyball (Boys) 12 8 96 FE Electrical 

Volleyball (Girls) 12 8 96 IT Entc 
Table Tennis (Boys) 5 8 40 AI&DS Computer 

Table Tennis (Girls) 5 8 40 Civil EnTC 

Chess (Boys) 5 8 40 EnTC AI&DS 

Chess (Girls) 5 8 40 FE IT 

Badminton (Boys) 5 8 40 Civil FE 

Badminton(Girls) 5 8 40 Computer IT 
Football (Boys) 15 8 120 Civil Computer 

Box-cricket (Girls) 14 8 112 Electrical Civil 

Campus Relay 8 8 64 Civil Computer 
100m Running (Boys) 2 8 10 Aniket Shiralkar Aniket Shiralkar 

100m Running (Girls) 2 8 10   

Total:   1396   


